2022-2023 Board of Education Calendar is as follows:

Date

Item/Task/Meeting

Monday, September 27,
2021

Distribution of budget materials to administrators

Wednesday, October 20,
2021

Regular meeting of BOE; develop and approve budget
assumptions and goals in open session

Friday, October 22, 2021

Directors and building administrators submit requests to
TSO; Director of Finance consolidates budgets

November 1 - 5, 2021

Internal reviews by the Superintendent, Asst.

Superintendent and Director of Finance with principals and

dept. heads

Wednesday, November 3,
2021

Budget Roundtable before the regular Board meeting -
Location and format TBD 6:00PM

November 8 - 12, 2021

Superintendent and Director of Finance review and
organize district budget

Wednesday, November 24,
2021

Distribution of Board budget packet with Status Quo
Budget

Wednesday, December 1
2021

Regular BOE meeting - Presentation of Superintendent's
budget

Monday, December 6, 2021

BOEFE Finance Committee detailed review of the
Superintendent's proposed budget

Monday, December 13, 2021

BOE Finance Committee detailed review of the
Superintendent's proposed budget

Wednesday, December 15,
2021

Regular BOE meeting - budget discussion

Monday, December 20, 2021

BOE Finance Committee detailed review of the
Superintendent's proposed budget

Monday, January 3, 2022

BOE Finance Committee detailed review of the
Superintendent's proposed budget (if needed)

Wednesday, January S, 2022

BOE - Public hearing on budget (6:00PM Location and
format TBD)

Wednesday, January 5, 2022

Regular BOE meeting - budget discussion

Monday, January 17, 2022

BOE Finance Committee detailed review of the
Superintendent's proposed budget (if needed)

Wednesday, January 19,
2022

Regular BOE meeting - budget discussion/adoption (7:00
PM)

Monday, January 31, 2022

BOE Budget due to First Selectman

February (TBD), 2022

Board of Education presentation of Budget to Board of
Selectmen

February (TBD), 2022

Board of Selectmen’'s budget due to Board of Finance

March (TBD), 2022

BOE Budget presentation to Board of Finance

March (TBD), 2022

BOE Budget deliberations by Board of Finance

April (TBD), 2022

Public hearing, Board of Finance - location TBD

May 3, 2022

Town meeting to set referendum date - location TBD

May (TBD), 2022

Budget vote at Referendum
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